



City of Tigard  
Bid Tabulation Form

Project: SW Wall Street Improvement Project "Infrastructure of Hunziker Industrial Core"  
Opening Date: 2-Jan-18

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Clark and Sons Excavating		M.L. Houck Const		Pacific Excavation		Columbia Pacific Const		Elting Northwest, Inc		Goodfellow Bros, Inc		Kerr Contractors Oregon		Emery & Sons Construction		Braun Construction	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization		1 L.S.	\$ 252,783.00	\$ 252,783.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 193,000.00	\$ 193,000.00	\$ 60,634.08	\$ 60,634.08	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 177,000.00	\$ 177,000.00	\$ 274,381.85	\$ 274,381.85	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
2	Demobilization		1 L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,987.20	\$ 16,987.20	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 35,878.00	\$ 35,878.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	Temporary Protection and Direction of Traffic		1 L.S.	\$ 61,666.00	\$ 61,666.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 16,350.00	\$ 16,350.00	\$ 21,867.00	\$ 21,867.00	\$ 17,119.62	\$ 17,119.62	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 38,843.00	\$ 38,843.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	Flaggers	640	HR	\$ 45.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 35,840.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 52.08	\$ 33,312.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 36,480.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 32,640.00	\$ 51.95	\$ 33,248.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 30,800.00
5	Portable Changeable Message Signs	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,632.66	\$ 11,265.32	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	Erosion Control	1	L.S.	\$ 30,833.00	\$ 30,833.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 16,965.40	\$ 16,965.40	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 23,270.00	\$ 23,270.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
7	Pollution Control Plan		1 L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,351.84	\$ 1,351.84	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
8	Contaminated Soil Removal and Disposal		1 F-A	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
9	Construction Survey Work		1 L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 30,416.36	\$ 30,416.36	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
10	Removal of Structures and Obstructions		1 L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,482.95	\$ 3,482.95	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
11	Removal of Curbs	244	L.F.	\$ 4.00	\$ 976.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,586.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,684.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,464.00	\$ 7.64	\$ 1,864.16	\$ 1.50	\$ 366.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 915.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,464.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 976.00
12	Removal of Walks	25	S.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 83.58	\$ 2,089.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 87.50
13	Removal of Inlets	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 224.37	\$ 673.11	\$ 115.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
14	Removal of Concrete Pavement	676	S.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 20,280.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 7,774.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 14.09	\$ 9,524.84	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,056.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,084.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,408.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 5,070.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,704.00
15	Removal of Asphalt Pavement	6,439	S.Y.	\$ 6.00	\$ 38,634.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 20,926.75	\$ 7.30	\$ 47,004.70	\$ 3.00	\$ 19,317.00	\$ 4.14	\$ 26,657.46	\$ 2.50	\$ 16,097.50	\$ 3.75	\$ 24,146.25	\$ 3.35	\$ 21,570.65	\$ 3.50	\$ 22,536.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 25,756.00
16	Clearing and Grubbing		1 L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 25,536.67	\$ 25,536.67	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
17	General Excavation	7,731	C.Y.	\$ 22.00	\$ 170,082.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 123,696.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 216,468.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 154,620.00	\$ 6.16	\$ 47,622.96	\$ 22.00	\$ 170,082.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 208,737.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 154,620.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 274,450.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 231,930.00
18	12-Inch Subgrade Stabilization	52	S.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 3,432.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,352.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 27.82	\$ 1,446.64	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,196.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,144.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,600.00
19	Treated Subgrade, 12 Inches Thick	7,569	S.Y.	\$ 2.50	\$ 18,922.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 41,629.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 52,983.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 37,845.00	\$ 2.11	\$ 15,970.59	\$ 5.25	\$ 39,737.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 18,922.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 37,845.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 34,060.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 26,491.50
20	Portland Cement	449	Ton	\$ 150.00	\$ 67,350.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 61,064.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 58,870.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 58,370.00	\$ 134.62	\$ 60,444.38	\$ 135.00	\$ 60,615.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 53,880.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 48,043.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 57,023.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 60,615.00
21	Loose Riprap, Class 50		2 CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 436.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 96.46	\$ 192.92	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00
22	Loose Riprap, Class 200		11 CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 2,398.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 131.22	\$ 1,443.42	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,870.00
23	Trench Foundation	94	C.Y.	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,580.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 5,922.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,520.00	\$ 44.14	\$ 4,149.16	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,990.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,520.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 7,238.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,400.00
24	Dewatering		1 L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 281.63	\$ 281.63	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
25	8 Inch Drain Pipe	1,361	L.F.	\$ 45.00	\$ 61,245.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 32,664.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 19,734.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 35,386.00	\$ 11.55	\$ 15,719.55	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,527.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 28,581.00	\$ 13.35	\$ 18,169.35	\$ 34.00	\$ 46,274.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 27,220.00
26	3/4 Inch - 1/4 Inch Clean Crushed Drain Rock	60	C.Y.	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 60.61	\$ 3,636.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 6,120.00
27	1-1/2 Inch - 3/4 Inch Clean Crushed Drain Rock	302	C.Y.	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,140.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,180.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 9,362.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 9,362.00	\$ 48.37	\$ 14,607.74	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 21,744.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 21,744.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 8,758.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,180.00
28	6 Inch D3034 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe	49	L.F.	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 6,027.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 96.88	\$ 4,747.12	\$ 140.00	\$ 6,860.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,165.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 4,704.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 6,860.00
29	8 Inch D3034 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe	878	L.F.	\$ 80.00	\$ 70,240.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 74,630.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 63,216.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 61,460.00	\$ 64.21	\$ 56,376.38	\$ 85.00	\$ 74,630.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 65,850.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 61,460.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 85,166.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 158,040.00
30	8 Inch C900 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe	100	L.F.	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 79.50	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 58.87	\$ 5,887.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 15,500.00
31	10 Inch C900 PVC Storm Pipe	93	L.F.	\$ 95.00	\$ 8,835.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 13,206.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 7,998.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 7,254.00	\$ 128.24	\$ 11,926.32	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,905.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 10,404.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 10,602.00
32	10 Inch D3034 PVC Storm Pipe	356	L.F.	\$ 85.00	\$ 30,260.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 40,940.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 28,480.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 24,576.00	\$ 45.97	\$ 16,365.32	\$ 70.00	\$ 24,920.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 23,140.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 32,040.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 36,668.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 38,092.00
33	12 Inch D3034 PVC Storm Pipe	1,019	L.F.	\$ 90.00	\$ 91,710.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 111,071.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 85,086.50	\$ 81.00	\$ 82,539.00	\$ 52.22	\$ 53,212.18	\$ 80.00	\$ 81,520.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 76,425.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 81,520.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 115,147.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 116,162.00
34	18 Inch P679 PVC Storm Pipe	887	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$ 88,700.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 159,660.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 104,666.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 88,700.00	\$ 87.40	\$ 77,523.80	\$ 115.00	\$ 102,005.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 93,135.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 101,118.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 137,485.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 150,790.00
35	18 Inch DI CL 51 Storm Pipe	390	L.F.	\$ 115.00	\$ 44,850.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 46,020.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 50,700.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 53,040.00	\$ 78.84	\$ 30,747.60	\$ 95.00	\$ 37,050.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 51,870.00	\$ 211.00	\$ 82,290.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 66,300.00
36	Concrete Inlets, Type Bechive	7	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,212.68	\$ 8,488.76	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
37	Concrete Inlets, Type CG-2	5	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,504.55	\$ 7,522.75	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 11,250.00
38	Concrete Inlets, Type CG-30	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,242.09	\$ 1,242.09	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00
39	Concrete Storm Sewer Manholes, 72 Inch		1 EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,199.56	\$ 9,199.56	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
40	Concrete Storm Sewer Manholes, 48 Inch	12	EA	\$ 4,500.																			



City of Tigard  
Bid Tabulation Form

Project: SW Wall Street Improvement Project "Infrastructure of Hunziker Industrial Core"  
Opening Date: 2-Jan-18

Item Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Clark and Sons Excavating		M.L. Houck Const		Pacific Excavation		Columbia Pacific Const		Elting Northwest, Inc		Goodfellow Bros, Inc		Kerr Contractors Oregon		Emery & Sons Construction		Braun Construction	
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
75 Planting Soil	302	C.Y.	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,590.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 13,892.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 23,556.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,160.00	\$ 47.31	\$ 14,287.62	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,610.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 21,744.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 21,593.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 22,348.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 17,516.00
76 Stormwater Planting Soil	554	C.Y.	\$ 75.00	\$ 41,550.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 27,146.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 37,672.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 38,780.00	\$ 51.82	\$ 28,708.28	\$ 60.00	\$ 33,240.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 34,902.00	\$ 62.70	\$ 34,735.80	\$ 65.00	\$ 36,010.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 36,010.00
77 Deciduous Trees, 2 Inch Caliper	63	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 26,460.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 26,775.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 27,090.00	\$ 429.21	\$ 27,040.23	\$ 600.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 24,570.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 28,350.00
78 Shrubs #1	7,466	EA	\$ 15.00	\$ 111,990.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 59,728.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 76,526.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 74,660.00	\$ 15.77	\$ 117,738.82	\$ 10.00	\$ 74,660.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 74,660.00	\$ 9.45	\$ 70,553.70	\$ 9.75	\$ 72,793.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 74,660.00
79 Shrubs #2	721	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,025.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 12,257.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 12,257.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 12,257.00	\$ 27.04	\$ 19,495.84	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,420.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 11,536.00	\$ 15.70	\$ 11,319.70	\$ 16.00	\$ 11,536.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 17,304.00
80 Bark Mulch	30	C.Y.	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 51.82	\$ 1,554.60	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00
81 Rock Mulch	41	C.Y.	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 73.22	\$ 3,002.02	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,255.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,715.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,715.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 4,838.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,330.00
82 Root Barrier	1,350	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 14,445.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 17,550.00
83 12 Mo. Maintenance	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,530.00	\$ 18,530.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 18,587.77	\$ 18,587.77	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
84 Precast Concrete Parking Stop	8	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 327.00	\$ 2,616.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 140.82	\$ 1,126.56	\$ 85.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,120.00
85 Irrigation	1,263	S.Y.	\$ 22.50	\$ 28,417.50	\$ 25.50	\$ 32,206.50	\$ 37.50	\$ 47,362.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 53,046.00	\$ 45.76	\$ 57,794.88	\$ 50.00	\$ 63,150.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 44,205.00	\$ 34.75	\$ 43,889.25	\$ 36.00	\$ 45,468.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 60,624.00
86 6 Inch Potable Water Pipe with Joint Restraints and Class B Bac	96	L.F.	\$ 68.00	\$ 6,528.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 6,336.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 100.44	\$ 9,642.24	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 7,872.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 9,984.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,720.00
87 8 Inch Potable Water Pipe with Joint Restraints and Class B Bac	181	L.F.	\$ 70.00	\$ 12,670.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,480.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 11,946.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 12,670.00	\$ 81.86	\$ 14,816.66	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,575.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 14,842.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 20,815.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 24,978.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,575.00
88 12 Inch Potable Water Pipe with Joint Restraints and Class B Bac	2,091	L.F.	\$ 80.00	\$ 167,280.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 169,371.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 175,644.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 188,190.00	\$ 59.77	\$ 124,979.07	\$ 90.00	\$ 188,190.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 156,825.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 200,736.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 263,466.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 188,190.00
89 8 Inch Small DI Fitting with Joint Restraints	7	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 771.23	\$ 5,398.61	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,975.00
90 12 Inch Small DI Fitting with Joint Restraints	4	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 784.34	\$ 3,137.34	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 2,440.00
91 12 Inch Large DI Fitting with Joint Restraints	12	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,480.92	\$ 17,771.04	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 18,120.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 11,400.00
92 Temporary Blowoff Assembly	4	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,028.52	\$ 4,114.08	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00
93 Concrete Straddle Block	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,247.13	\$ 1,247.13	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
94 8 Inch Gate Valve	5	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,133.43	\$ 5,667.15	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00
95 12 Inch Butterfly Valve	4	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,436.06	\$ 5,744.24	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
96 12 Inch Tapping Sleeve and 12 Inch Valve Assembly	1	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 11,778.71	\$ 11,778.71	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00
97 Irrigation Double Check Valve Assembly	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,942.86	\$ 3,942.86	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
98 Hydant Assemblies	5	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,943.33	\$ 19,716.65	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 4,925.00	\$ 24,625.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
99 1-1/2 Inch Water Service Connections	1	EA	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,439.09	\$ 2,439.09	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,220.00	\$ 4,220.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
100 2 Inch Water Service Connections	3	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,103.36	\$ 6,310.08	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,220.00	\$ 12,660.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00
101 1 Inch Combination Air Vacuum Valve	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,799.00	\$ 1,799.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
<b>Subtotal Base Bid</b>				<b>\$ 2,859,540.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,684,219.25</b>		<b>\$ 2,688,884.65</b>		<b>\$ 2,661,106.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,200,660.03</b>		<b>\$ 2,628,541.25</b>		<b>\$ 2,514,419.15</b>		<b>\$ 2,652,665.95</b>		<b>\$ 2,870,626.40</b>		<b>\$ 3,029,436.20</b>
102 General Excavation	156	CY	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,432.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 19,032.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,368.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 4.78	\$ 745.68	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,744.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 5,148.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,680.00
103 Treated Subgrade, 12 Inches Thick	749	S.Y.	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,872.50	\$ 9.50	\$ 7,115.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,243.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,490.00	\$ 9.02	\$ 6,755.98	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,992.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,494.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,745.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,745.00
104 Portland Cement	44	Ton	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 6,292.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 5,764.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 1.46	\$ 64.24	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 4,708.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 5,588.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,600.00
105 Level 2, 1/2" Dense ACP Mixture	343	Ton	\$ 80.00	\$ 27,440.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 27,097.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 27,097.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 25,725.00	\$ 77.73	\$ 26,661.39	\$ 78.00	\$ 26,754.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 24,010.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 23,667.00	\$ 71.25	\$ 24,438.75	\$ 83.00	\$ 28,469.00
106 Concrete Curbs, Standard Curb	735	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 20,947.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 19,110.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 21,315.00	\$ 26.84	\$ 19,727.40	\$ 27.00	\$ 19,845.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 13,965.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 16,905.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 16,905.00
107 Concrete Walks	2,095	SF	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,665.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,665.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 13,827.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 18,855.00	\$ 6.56	\$ 13,743.20	\$ 7.50	\$ 15,712.50	\$ 6.25	\$ 13,093.75	\$ 6.25	\$ 13,093.75	\$ 5.50	\$ 11,522.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 23,045.00
108 Concrete Driveways, Reinforced	278	SF	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,058.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 5,977.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,892.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,726.00	\$ 14.12	\$ 3,925.36	\$ 13.50	\$ 3,753.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,336.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,614.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 3,405.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,116.00
109 Methyl Methacrylate, Extruded or Sprayed, Surface, Non-Profile	4,898	L.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,796.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,347.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 6,612.30	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,796.00	\$ 2.06	\$ 10,089.88	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,796.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 6,367.40	\$ 1.85	\$ 9,061.30	\$ 1.30	\$ 6,367.40	\$ 1.40	\$ 6,857.20
110 Pavement Legend, Type AB, Bicycle Lane Stencil	4	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 321.06	\$ 1,284.24	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,120.00
111 Type CL-6 Chain Link Fence	600	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 28.16	\$ 16,896.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,800.00
<b>Additive Alternate 'A' Bid</b>				<b>\$ 113,438.50</b>		<b>\$ 121,673.00</b>		<b>\$ 99,537.30</b>		<b>\$ 114,387.00</b>		<b>\$ 99,893.37</b>		<b>\$ 106,696.50</b>		<b>\$ 90,226.15</b>		<b>\$ 91,189.05</b>		<b>\$ 89,785.65</b>		<b>\$ 108,337.20</b>
<b>Grand Total Bid</b>				<b>\$ 2,972,978.50</b>		<b>\$ 2,805,892.25</b>		<b>\$ 2,788,421.95</b>		<b>\$ 2,775,493.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,300,553.40</b>		<b>\$ 2,735,237.75</b>		<b>\$ 2,604,645.30</b>		<b>\$ 2,743,855.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,960,412.05</b>		<b>\$ 3,137,773.40</b>
<b>Low Bid</b>																						